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Angelo, Gregory T. 
1200 N. Garfield st 
apt 315 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.New Tolerance Campaign 
2.President 
3.Arlington, VA

07/26/2024 $35.00 $155.00

Baker, Emily  
4145 E. 119 Pl 
unit F 
Thornton, CO 80233

1.Herp Derp 
2.Derping 
3.Longmont, CO

09/28/2024 $550.00 $610.00

Baker, Emily  
4145 E. 119 Pl 
unit F 
Thornton, CO 80233

1.Herp Derp 
2.Derping 
3.Longmont, CO

09/29/2024 $300.00 $910.00

Blackburn, Ralph Taft 
1122 N. Kensington St. 
Arlington, VA 22206

1.IDA 
2.Security Analyst 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/27/2024 $250.00 $400.00

Blackwell, Morton C. 
3128  North 17th Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Leadership Institute 
2.Foundation President 
3.Arlington, VA

07/19/2024 $1,000.00 $1,150.00

Brown, Robert  
12170 Holly Knoll Circle 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Great Falls, VA

08/14/2024 $100.00 $200.00

Callahan, Thomas J. 
4605 N. 19th Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

07/15/2024 $100.00 $205.00

Callan, James  
6523 North 29th Street 
Arlington, VA 22213

1.JC Associates 
2.CEO 
3.Arlington, VA

07/26/2024 $100.00 $140.00

Callan, James  
6523 North 29th Street 
Arlington, VA 22213

1.JC Associates 
2.CEO 
3.Arlington, VA

09/30/2024 $25.00 $165.00

Cohen, Josh  
2303 N. Greenbrier Ct 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

08/30/2024 $25.00 $130.00

Coleman, Terry  
3026 S. Buchanan St 
Arlington, VA 22206

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

08/14/2024 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

Confino, Daniel  
1913 Key Blvd 
570 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.self 
2.consultant 
3.Arlington, VA

07/13/2024 $35.00 $110.00
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Cummings, Lincoln Clifford 
900 N Taylor St 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.self 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

07/19/2024 $100.00 $250.00

Derrig, Stephanie A. 
2022 N. Culpeper St. 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.DOJ 
2.Marketing Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

07/25/2024 $100.00 $170.00

Derrig, Walter J. 
2022 N. Culpeper  Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Delta Foremost 
2.Sales 
3.DC Metro

07/31/2024 $36.00 $131.00

Dwyer, Linda K. 
1200 N. Nash St. 
apt 536 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

09/30/2024 $500.00 $1,070.00

Famme, Vanice J. 
1507A  N. Colonial Terrace 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.Self 
2.Homemaker 
3.Arlington, VA

07/09/2024 $100.00 $240.00

Famme, Vanice J. 
1507A  N. Colonial Terrace 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.Self 
2.Homemaker 
3.Arlington, VA

09/10/2024 $500.00 $740.00

Farrell, Bernadette  
1615 N Queen St 
apt 403 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

09/17/2024 $10.00 $180.00

Farrell, John T. 
2500 Clarendon Blvd 
apt 118 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Cushman & Wakefield 
2.Real Estate 
3.Washington, DC

07/22/2024 $250.00 $320.00

Gorsky, Richard Donald 
6224 N. 19th St. 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

07/26/2024 $35.00 $140.00

Griffith, Benjamin P. 
3000 N. Spout Run Pkwy 
B204 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.self 
2.Laborer 
3.Arlington, VA

09/30/2024 $15.00 $161.00

Haeder, Connie  
1572 N. Colonial Terr. 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.self 
2.self 
3.Arlington, VA

07/16/2024 $35.00 $105.00

Haeder, Connie  
1572 N. Colonial Terr. 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.self 
2.self 
3.Arlington, VA

08/30/2024 $100.00 $205.00
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Haeder, Valeire  
4500 S. Four Mile Run Dr. 
apt 1104 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.DC public library 
2.Librarian 
3.Washington, DC

08/30/2024 $500.00 $720.00

Hall, Laura or Lora  
1020N. Quincy St. 
#115 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Mercedes-Benz 
2.Sales 
3.Arlington, VA

07/24/2024 $35.00 $115.00

Ham, Douglas  
6323 N. 22nd Rd 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Federal Gov't 
2.Policy Analyst 
3.Washongton, DC

07/09/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Harris, Martha Carver 
3750 N. Oakland St. 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

09/30/2024 $200.00 $320.00

Hecker, Sandra  
307 N. Garfield St. 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Hecker & Assoc. 
2.consulting 
3.Arlington, VA

09/30/2024 $100.00 $140.00

Henshaw, David  
6207 N. 36th St. 
Arlington, VA 22213

1.United Airlines 
2.Pilot 
3.Dulles Airport, VA

07/11/2024 $100.00 $195.00

hines, Patricia  
4208 Lorcom Lane 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

07/24/2024 $100.00 $170.00

Hurtt, Matthew  
2500 Clarendon Blvd 
#927 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Leadership Institute 
2.Director of Professional Services 
3.Arlington, VA

07/18/2024 $50.00 $575.00

Kass, Ilana or Lani  
5031 N. 34th Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington

08/27/2024 $50.00 $150.00

Kass, Ilana or Lani  
5031 N. 34th Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington

08/30/2024 $50.00 $200.00

Kass, Ilana or Lani  
5031 N. 34th Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington

09/29/2024 $50.00 $250.00

Lang, C.  
3000 N. Spout Run Pkwy 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.ARServices 
2.Program mgr 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/30/2024 $50.00 $150.00
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Langjahr, Carla  
3000 Spout Run Parkway 
Apt B303 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.DRC 
2.Business Analyst 
3.Ft. Belvoir, VA

07/13/2024 $35.00 $105.00

Leavitt, Dana  
4501 Arlington Blvd 
apt 310 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.FCC 
2.staffer 
3.Washington, DC

09/30/2024 $100.00 $240.00

Linderman, Sarah P. 
2510 N. George Mason Dr. 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.National Legal & Policy Center 
2.Donor Researcher 
3.Falls Church, VA

07/22/2024 $35.00 $105.00

Lusby, Frank  
5925   N.  10th Road 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Action for Enterprise 
2.Exec. Director 
3.Arlington, VA

07/25/2024 $100.00 $250.00

Moedinger, Harry E. 
1647 S. 10th St. 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.Dept of Defense 
2.Analyst 
3.Arlington, VA

07/26/2024 $35.00 $155.00

Moedinger, Harry E. 
1647 S. 10th St. 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.Dept of Defense 
2.Analyst 
3.Arlington, VA

09/30/2024 $100.00 $255.00

Moore, Michael  
1116 W Melrose St 
Boise, ID 83706

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington VA

09/02/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Oakleaf, Michael  
1174 Palmer St 
Plymouth, MI 48170

1.CC 
2.Teacher 
3.Plymouth, MI

09/29/2024 $260.00 $260.00

Owens, Kenneth  
2005 Columbia Pike 
apt 730 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

07/27/2024 $35.00 $105.00

Owens, Pia  
2005 Columbia Pike 
#730 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

07/27/2024 $35.00 $105.00

Samp, Richard Abbott 
3815 N. Ridgeview Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Washington Legal Found. 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington, DC

07/31/2024 $100.00 $270.00

Scarborough, James B. 
5357  N. 37th Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Navy BUMED 
2.Budget Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

07/09/2024 $13.00 $187.00
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Scarborough, James B. 
5357  N. 37th Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Navy BUMED 
2.Budget Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

07/22/2024 $35.00 $222.00

Scarborough, James B. 
5357  N. 37th Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Navy BUMED 
2.Budget Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

08/30/2024 $104.00 $326.00

Schirripa, Dominick  
901 N. Nelson St 
#409 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington, VA

07/02/2024 $250.00 $600.00

Sellmansberger, John R. 
6352 N. 12th Place 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.US Gov't 
2.Retired 
3.Washington, DC

07/23/2024 $35.00 $105.00

Sellmansberger, John R. 
6352 N. 12th Place 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.US Gov't 
2.Retired 
3.Washington, DC

08/12/2024 $500.00 $605.00

Slowinski, Patrick  
4400 N. 4th st 
#145 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.US Dept of State 
2.Sr Foreign Service Officer 
3.Washington, DC

07/22/2024 $35.00 $155.00

Smutko, Joan S. 
4401 Lee Hwy 
#4 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.none 
2.none 
3.Arlington, VA

07/24/2024 $35.00 $140.00

Smutko, Joan S. 
4401 Lee Hwy 
#4 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.none 
2.none 
3.Arlington, VA

07/31/2024 $10.00 $150.00

Spann, Patrick J. 
3066 N. Oakland Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington, VA

07/08/2024 $250.00 $902.00

Webster, Mary Clark 
1122 N. Hudson St. 
#101 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

09/29/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $10,438.00
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Loposser, Andrew P. 
814 S. Oak St. 
Arlington, VA 22204

1. RPV 
2. Field Dir. 
3. Arlington, VA 
4. Consulting Services 
5. Actual Cost

09/30/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $1,000.00
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Cubesmart 
2645 Shirlington Rd 
Arlington, VA 22206

ACRC supplies storage Patrick J. 
Spann 07/01/2024 $135.00

Word Press Foundation 
660 4th St. 
No. 119 
San Francisco, CA 94107

Website support Patrick J. 
Spann 07/09/2024 $33.00

MailChimp 
512 Means St. 
Suite 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

web service--July Patrick J. 
Spann 07/18/2024 $163.00

Squarespace, Inc 
225 Varick St 
12th Floor 
New York, NY 10014

web service--July Patrick J. 
Spann 07/24/2024 $36.00

Squarespace, Inc 
225 Varick St 
12th Floor 
New York, NY 10014

web service additional--July Patrick J. 
Spann 07/26/2024 $12.00

Hurtt, Matthew  
2500 Clarendon Blvd 
#927 
Arlington, VA 22201

ACRC BBQ expenses Patrick J. 
Spann 07/29/2024 $1,151.23

Cubesmart 
2645 Shirlington Rd 
Arlington, VA 22206

ACRC supplies storage Patrick J. 
Spann 08/01/2024 $135.00

legio Business Solutions LLC 
P.O. Box 90 
Richmond, VA 23218

ACRC support Arlington Cty Brd candidate Patrick J. 
Spann 08/06/2024 $2,037.26

APL Consulting 
15 Arell Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22304

ACRC support for cty brd candidate Patrick J. 
Spann 08/09/2024 $1,500.00

Word Press Foundation 
660 4th St. 
No. 119 
San Francisco, CA 94107

website support Patrick J. 
Spann 08/09/2024 $33.00

Leadership Institute 
1101 N. Highland St. 
Arlington, VA 22201

ACRC meeting room rental Patrick J. 
Spann 08/13/2024 $175.00

Clarendon Alliance 
3100 Clarendon Blvd 
suite 200 
Arlington, VA 22201

ACRC booth rental for Clarendon Day 2024 Patrick J. 
Spann 08/16/2024 $250.00

MailChimp 
512 Means St. 
Suite 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

web service--August Patrick J. 
Spann 08/19/2024 $191.00

8 of 14



Arlington County Republican Committee 
(PP-12-00131)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 09/30/2024
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Squarespace, Inc 
225 Varick St 
12th Floor 
New York, NY 10014

additional web service--August Patrick J. 
Spann 08/26/2024 $45.29

Squarespace, Inc 
225 Varick St 
12th Floor 
New York, NY 10014

Web service--August Patrick J. 
Spann 08/27/2024 $36.00

Cubesmart 
2645 Shirlington Rd 
Arlington, VA 22206

ACRC supplies storage Patrick J. 
Spann 09/03/2024 $135.00

Word Press Foundation 
660 4th St. 
No. 119 
San Francisco, CA 94107

website support Patrick J. 
Spann 09/09/2024 $33.00

MailChimp 
512 Means St. 
Suite 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

web service--September Patrick J. 
Spann 09/18/2024 $191.00

FEDEX Office 
2300 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

ACRC election sample ballots Patrick J. 
Spann 09/20/2024 $572.40

Squarespace, Inc 
225 Varick St 
12th Floor 
New York, NY 10014

web service--September Patrick J. 
Spann 09/24/2024 $36.00

ANEDOT, Inc 
PO Box 84314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Fees for 3rd Qtr Patrick J. 
Spann 09/30/2024 $412.26

Hurtt, Matthew  
2500 Clarendon Blvd 
#927 
Arlington, VA 22201

Claraden Day Expenses Patrick J. 
Spann 09/30/2024 $136.91

Total This Period $7,449.35
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 58 $10,438.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $1,000.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 72 $3,263.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 131 $14,701.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,000.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $7,449.35

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $8,449.35

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $14,370.23

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $14,701.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $14,701.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $29,071.23

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$8,449.35

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $8,449.35

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $20,621.88

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $3,728.80

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $20,112.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $14,701.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $34,813.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $38,541.80

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $9,470.57

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$8,449.35

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $17,919.92

29. Ending Balance $20,621.88
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